
1st Race. (C1) Post 1:00PM QUARTER HORSE STAKES
Easy Date (Grade II)

Purse $75,000 Guaranteed (Plus up to $8,000 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If
Eligible)

350 Yards

FOR FILLIES & MARES THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 VYTALITI (QH) (L) 0 Gonzales III, J Calderon, F 126
2 FOX NEWS (QH) (L) 0 Olmstead, J Escobedo, E 126
3 A DREAM TO FILL (QH) ª (L) R13 Keener, D Salazar, J 126
4 FIRST TIME FOR WINE (QH) (L) R8 Stinebaugh, J Andrade, Jr., O 126
5 IM A FANCEE CHIK (QH) ª (L) R19 Chavira, L Benn, C 126
6 EYE LIVE FOR CANDY (QH) (L) R4 Vane, J Candanosa, B 126
7 TACHAS SECRET (QH) (L1) 0 Noel, C Delgado, M 126
8 POPS FIRST LADY (QH) (LX) 0 Diaz, Jr., J Pulido, J 126
9 ONE FAMOUS LIL LADY (QH) (L) 0 Stinebaugh, J Rivera, A 126
10 RELENTLESS DIAMOND (QH) ª (L) R19 Valdivia, G Flores, J 126
Flipping Halter On: Relentless Diamond

10
2nd Race. (C2) Post 1:27PM QUARTER HORSE OKLAHOMA STAKES

Dee Raper Sooner State (RG1)
Purse $100,000 Guaranteed (Includes $50,000 From The Oklahoma Bred Program) 400 Yards
FOR ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 WASTING LIGHT (QH) ª (L) R24 Willis, E. Brooks, J 126
2 APOLLITICAL PAYOFF (QH) ª (L) 0 Olmstead, J Escobedo, E 126
3 JESS GOOD WINE (QH) ª (L) Keeton, T Candanosa, B 126
4 HOOKED N GONE (QH) ª (L) 0 Willis, E. Klaiber, J 126
5 DEFOURS (QH) ª (L) 0 Stinebaugh, Z Rivera, A 126
6 CANDY CARTELS JESS (QH) ª (L) R16 Reed, K Calderon, F 126
7 ONE STOLIN EAGLE (QH) ª (L) 0 C. Villafranco Pulido, J 126
8 A LEGACY OF TALES (QH) ª (L) 0 Charette-Hill, S Esqueda, C 126
Flipping Halter On: Candy Cartels Jess

8
3rd Race. (C3) Post 1:54PM QUARTER HORSE OKLAHOMA STAKES

Remington Park Juvenile
Purse $100,000 Guaranteed 330 Yards
FOR ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA BRED TWO YEAR OLDS.
1 COO JOE (QH) ª (L) R12 Noel, C Delgado, M 124
2 BRISA DE MAR (QH) ª (L) R10 Willis, E. Klaiber, J 124
3 SUNNYSIDE DYNASTY (QH) ª (L) R9 Ibarra, V Flores, J 124
4 RELENTLESS AMERICAN (QH) ª (L) 0 Olmstead, J Escobedo, E 124
5 PERRY FAST (QH) ª (L) R10 Willis, E. Brooks, J 124
6 APOLITICAL SEIS (QH) ª (L) 0 Olmstead, J R. H. Garcia 124
7 BILLIE BLUES GIRL (QH) ª (L) 0 Keener, D Salazar, J 124
8 TOP FLYING COWBOY (QH) ª (L) R11 T. Wood Ramirez, R 124
9 OKIE POWER (QH) ª (L) R12 Velasquez, C Esqueda, C 124
10 THERETURNOFTHECARTEL (QH) ª (L) 0 Willis, T. K. G. Gutierrez 124

10
4th Race. (C4) Post 2:21PM QUARTER HORSE OKLAHOMA STAKES

Remington Park Oaks
Purse $188,975 Added (Includes $15,000 From The Oklahoma Bred Program) 400 Yards
FOR ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA BRED THREE YEARS OLD FILLIES WHICH HAVE
QUALIFIED AND REMAIN ELIGIBLE.
1 JC WILD QUEEN (QH) ª (L) R12 Keeton, T Pulido, J 124
2 DEZIGNER JEANZ (QH) ª (L) R9 Stinebaugh, J Rivera, A 124
3 I AM CANDY (QH) ª (L) R9 Willis, E. Klaiber, J 124
4 COUNTESS TRES SEIS (QH) ª (L) 0 Willis, T. K. G. Gutierrez 124
5 ALLIEKAT DYNASTY (QH) ª (L) 0 Ruiz, J Cruz, R 124
6 LADY LEW (QH) ª (L) R11 Willis, E. Brooks, J 124
7 AJ GOLD HEART (QH) ª (L) R13 Armendariz, Jr., R Ramirez, R 124
8 BV MISS MONA (QH) ª 0 Mendoza, S R. H. Garcia 124
9 I GOT THISS (QH) ª (L) R14 Licona-Vazquez, J Esqueda, C 124
10 SEQUOYAH (QH) ª (L) R10 Taylor, M Calderon, F 124

10
5th Race. (C5) Post 2:48PM QUARTER HORSE OKLAHOMA DERBY

Remington Park Derby (RG1)
Purse $169,175 Added (Includes $15,000 From The Oklahoma Bred Program) 400 Yards
FOR ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA BRED THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE QUALIFIED FOR
THIS FINAL.
1 RJ HAVING FUN (QH) ª (L) R10 Keeton, T Pulido, J 124
2 APOLLITICAL WHIPLASH (QH) ª (L) 0 Ruiz, J Cruz, R 124
3 CARDIAC COWBOY (QH) ª (L) 0 Olmstead, J R. H. Garcia 124
4 LUCKY LUKE (QH) ª (L) 0 Jungers, M Alvarez, J 124
5 RELENTLESS CORONADO (QH) ª (L) R10 Willis, E. Brooks, J 124
6 JESS A SALTY CANDY (QH) ª (L) R6 Stinebaugh, J Rivera, A 124
7 MIDNIGHT POLITICS (QH) ª (L) 0 Olmstead, J Escobedo, E 124
8 BV TRUST IN YOU (QH) ª (L) R14 Willis, E. L. Soto, J 124
9 JS EYEMA TEXAS MAN (QH) ª (L) R8 Willis, E. Klaiber, J 124
10 COWBOYS R MYHEROS (QH) ª (L) R4 Olmstead, J Alvidrez, A 124
Flipping Halter On: Cardiac Cowboy

10
6th Race. (C6) Post 3:15PM QUARTER HORSE OKLAHOMA FUTURITY

Remington Park Futurity (RG1) (Grade I)
Purse $854,775 Added (Includes $70,000 From The Oklahoma Bred Program) 330 Yards
FOR ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA BRED TWO YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE QUALIFIED FOR
THIS FINAL.
1 HEAVENS UNCLE (QH) ª (L) R7 Valdivia, G Candanosa, B 124
2 FLIRTACIOUS SHOWBOAT (QH) ª (L) R2 Crawford, C Torres, J 124
3 FLYING WRANGLER (QH) ª (L) R12 Capps, S Navarrete, Jr., E 124
4 APOCALYPTICAL MOON (QH) ª (L) 0 Gonzales III, J Calderon, F 124
5 RR EAGLES PATH (QH) ª (L) R7 Rodriguez-Garcia, E Cruz, R 124
6 ITEAS JESSY (QH) ª (L) R11 Valdivia, G Flores, J 124
7 CORONITA KO (QH) ª (L) R1 Alcala, L Escobedo, E 124
8 COWGIRLS CAN FLY (QH) ª (L) 0 Alcala, L Garcia, N 124
9 JS FREIGHTRAIN (QH) ª (L) R3 Alcala, L Rivera, A 124
10 MY FANCY CORONA (QH) ª (L) R9 Hurdle, M Hernandez-Gallardo,

J
124

Flipping Halter On: Apocalyptical Moon
10

*** Closing Wednesday, May 1, 2024 ***
Mister Lewie Memorial Grade I, Purse $30,000 Guaranteed

Three Year Olds and Upward, Four Hundred Yards
(To be run Saturday, May 11, 2024)

**THE OVERNIGHT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

**PRE-RACE VET INSPECTIONS: Have horses ready and clean. HAUL IN VET
INSPECTIONS WILL BEGIN 3 HOURS BEFORE THE FIRST POST IN BARN C1. HORSES
MUST BE IN THEIR STALLS 3 HOURS PRIOR TO THE FIRST POST, NOT AT THE ENTRY
GATES. Required: your horses legs clean with ALL linaments, medications and mud
washed off and legs dry. Lasix must be administered on grounds at least 4 hours prior to
post.

**HAUL INS MUST STAY IN THEIR ASSIGNED STALLS.

**Anyone shipping into Remington Park to race must contact the stall office if you plan
on going to any barn other than the one assigned to you.

**Sign up for Tattooing at the Remington Park Racing Office. Tattooing on Fridays
starting at 9:00 am.

**Anyone needing a suite reservation please call 405-425-3270

**Horsemen: Do not tamper with or modify any portion of the hot walkers. Anyone
caught doing so, could be asked to leave the grounds.

**NEW Directives effective February 15, 2024
Directive 2024-D-2 modifies OAC 325:45-1-6.1 (Thoroughbreds) and 6.2 (Quarter Horses,
Paints, and Appaloosas) by changing the threshold for Flunixin (Banamine) from 20 to 5
ng/ml and Bute from 2 to .3 mcg/ml in a post-race sample and by restricting the
permitting the presence of only ONE non-steroidal anti-inflammatory and ONE
corticosteroid in a post-race sample.

Directive 2024-D-4 modifies OAC 325:45-1-27 to prohibit the practice of desensitizing the
nerve(s) above the foot.

Directive 2024-D-5 Modifies OAC 325:25-1-10 to define as ineligible a horse that has not
raced in twelve (12) months and/or a four (4) years old or older horse that has a never
started a race. These horses are placed on the Stewards' List or the official
Veterinarian's List.

**OQHRA Horseman's Cookout: Friday, May 3rd 11:00 am by Racing Office. (Heritage
Entry Day)

**Training hours on Saturday May 4th 7:00 am - 9:00 am. Gates 8:00 am - 9:00 am.
No Paddock schooling in morning. No Work N Go's.

THIRTY SECOND DAY
POST TIME: 1:00PM

REMINGTON PARK
www.remingtonpark.com

MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2024



A R# PP
A DREAM TO FILL 1 3/10
AJ GOLD HEART 4 7/10
A LEGACY OF TALES 2 8/8
ALLIEKAT DYNASTY 4 5/10
APOCALYPTICAL MOON 6 4/10
APOLITICAL SEIS 3 6/10
APOLLITICAL PAYOFF 2 2/8
APOLLITICAL WHIPLASH 5 2/10

B R# PP
BILLIE BLUES GIRL 3 7/10
BRISA DE MAR 3 2/10
BV MISS MONA 4 8/10
BV TRUST IN YOU 5 8/10

C R# PP
CANDY CARTELS JESS 2 6/8
CARDIAC COWBOY 5 3/10
COO JOE 3 1/10
CORONITA KO 6 7/10
COUNTESS TRES SEIS 4 4/10
COWBOYS R MYHEROS 5 10/10
COWGIRLS CAN FLY 6 8/10

D R# PP
DEFOURS 2 5/8
DEZIGNER JEANZ 4 2/10

E R# PP
EYE LIVE FOR CANDY 1 6/10

F R# PP
FIRST TIME FOR WINE 1 4/10
FLIRTACIOUS SHOWBOAT 6 2/10
FLYING WRANGLER 6 3/10
FOX NEWS 1 2/10

H R# PP
HEAVENS UNCLE 6 1/10
HOOKED N GONE 2 4/8

I R# PP
I AM CANDY 4 3/10
I GOT THISS 4 9/10
IM A FANCEE CHIK 1 5/10
ITEAS JESSY 6 6/10

J R# PP
JC WILD QUEEN 4 1/10
JESS A SALTY CANDY 5 6/10
JESS GOOD WINE 2 3/8
JS EYEMA TEXAS MAN 5 9/10
JS FREIGHTRAIN 6 9/10

L R# PP
LADY LEW 4 6/10
LUCKY LUKE 5 4/10

M R# PP
MIDNIGHT POLITICS 5 7/10
MY FANCY CORONA 6 10/10

O R# PP
OKIE POWER 3 9/10
ONE FAMOUS LIL LADY 1 9/10
ONE STOLIN EAGLE 2 7/8

P R# PP
PERRY FAST 3 5/10
POPS FIRST LADY 1 8/10

R R# PP
RELENTLESS AMERICAN 3 4/10
RELENTLESS CORONADO 5 5/10
RELENTLESS DIAMOND 1 10/10
RJ HAVING FUN 5 1/10
RR EAGLES PATH 6 5/10

S R# PP
SEQUOYAH 4 10/10
SUNNYSIDE DYNASTY 3 3/10

T R# PP
TACHAS SECRET 1 7/10
THERETURNOFTHECARTEL 3 10/10
TOP FLYING COWBOY 3 8/10

V R# PP
VYTALITI 1 1/10

W R# PP
WASTING LIGHT 2 1/8

In Today for

MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2024

58 In Body

0 Also Eligible

58 Total In Today

REMINGTON PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
THIRTY SECOND DAY

MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2024



A
Leonardo Alcala

Coronita Ko, Race 6, PP 7 of 10
Cowgirls Can Fly, Race 6, PP 8 of 10
Js Freightrain, Race 6, PP 9 of 10

Ricardo G. Armendariz, Jr.
Aj Gold Heart, Race 4, PP 7 of 10

C
Stacey L. Capps

Flying Wrangler, Race 6, PP 3 of 10
Stacy Charette-Hill

A Legacy of Tales, Race 2, PP 8 of 8
Luz Chavira

Im a Fancee Chik, Race 1, PP 5 of 10
Clinton Crawford

Flirtacious Showboat, Race 6, PP 2 of 10
D

Juan Diaz, Jr.
Pops First Lady, Race 1, PP 8 of 10

G
James J. Gonzales III

Vytaliti, Race 1, PP 1 of 10
Apocalyptical Moon, Race 6, PP 4 of 10

H
Michelle Hurdle

My Fancy Corona, Race 6, PP 10 of 10
I

Victor Ibarra
Sunnyside Dynasty, Race 3, PP 3 of 10

J
Marc E. Jungers

Lucky Luke, Race 5, PP 4 of 10
K

Dee Keener
A Dream to Fill, Race 1, PP 3 of 10
Billie Blues Girl, Race 3, PP 7 of 10

Toby Keeton
Jess Good Wine, Race 2, PP 3 of 8
Jc Wild Queen, Race 4, PP 1 of 10
Rj Having Fun, Race 5, PP 1 of 10

L
Juvenal Licona-Vazquez

I Got Thiss, Race 4, PP 9 of 10
M

Samuel Mendoza
Bv Miss Mona, Race 4, PP 8 of 10

N
Cody L. Noel

Tachas Secret, Race 1, PP 7 of 10
Coo Joe, Race 3, PP 1 of 10

O
Jason L. Olmstead

Fox News, Race 1, PP 2 of 10
Apollitical Payoff, Race 2, PP 2 of 8
Relentless American, Race 3, PP 4 of 10
Apolitical Seis, Race 3, PP 6 of 10
Cardiac Cowboy, Race 5, PP 3 of 10
Midnight Politics, Race 5, PP 7 of 10
Cowboys R Myheros, Race 5, PP 10 of 10

R
Kash Reed

Candy Cartels Jess, Race 2, PP 6 of 8
Erik N. Rodriguez-Garcia

Rr Eagles Path, Race 6, PP 5 of 10
Jesus Ruben Ruiz

Alliekat Dynasty, Race 4, PP 5 of 10
Apollitical Whiplash, Race 5, PP 2 of 10

S
John A. Stinebaugh

First Time for Wine, Race 1, PP 4 of 10
One Famous Lil Lady, Race 1, PP 9 of 10
Dezigner Jeanz, Race 4, PP 2 of 10
Jess a Salty Candy, Race 5, PP 6 of 10

Zackary Stinebaugh
Defours, Race 2, PP 5 of 8

T
M. Heath Taylor

Sequoyah, Race 4, PP 10 of 10
V

Guillermo Valdivia
Relentless Diamond, Race 1, PP 10 of 10
Heavens Uncle, Race 6, PP 1 of 10
Iteas Jessy, Race 6, PP 6 of 10

Jed H. Vane
Eye Live for Candy, Race 1, PP 6 of 10

Cosme Velasquez
Okie Power, Race 3, PP 9 of 10

Jose Cruz Villafranco
One Stolin Eagle, Race 2, PP 7 of 8

W
Eddie D. Willis

Wasting Light, Race 2, PP 1 of 8
Hooked N Gone, Race 2, PP 4 of 8
Brisa de Mar, Race 3, PP 2 of 10
Perry Fast, Race 3, PP 5 of 10
I Am Candy, Race 4, PP 3 of 10
Lady Lew, Race 4, PP 6 of 10
Relentless Coronado, Race 5, PP 5 of 10
Js Eyema Texas Man, Race 5, PP 9 of 10

Eddie Lee Willis
Bv Trust in You, Race 5, PP 8 of 10

Kasey Willis
Thereturnofthecartel, Race 3, PP 10 of 10
Countess Tres Seis, Race 4, PP 4 of 10

S. Trey Wood
Top Flying Cowboy, Race 3, PP 8 of 10
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58 In Body

0 Also Eligible

58 Total In Today
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